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                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2014 CVR/ORS Race Series #8
                             USATF #VT05001RF
                      Berlin, VT   August 14, 2014   
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                  Age S City            St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/2    Daniel Grosvenor       19 M Cabot           VT   26:37  5:20 
    2   1/4    Matthew Loignon        21 M Plainfield      VT   29:00  5:48 
    3   1/13   Justin Kenney          33 M Worcester       VT   29:22  5:53 
    4   2/13   Brian Burns            38 M Calais          VT   30:15  6:03 
    5   1/4    Jon Copans             40 M Montpelier      VT   30:55  6:11 
    6   2/4    Tyler Smith            27 M Barre           VT   32:00  6:24 
    7   2/2    Jeremy Hoyne-Grosveno  15 M Cabot           VT   32:18  6:28 
    8   1/14   Jim Flint              55 M Craftsbury      VT   32:30  6:30 
    9   2/4    Scott Nichols          48 M Essex           VT   33:08  6:38 
   10   3/13   Rob McDougall          39 M So. Burlington  VT   33:09  6:38 
   11   1/7    Nora Petty             28 F Randolph        VT   33:12  6:39 
   12   2/14   Mack Gardner-Morse     53 M Calais          VT   33:39  6:44 
   13   4/13   Derek Moretz           34 M Northfield      VT   34:10  6:50 
   14   3/14   Donald Singer          52 M Barre           VT   34:34  6:55 
   15   1/3    Laura Mears            19 F Montpelier      VT   34:39  6:56 
   16   1/6    Sue Hackney            57 F Montpelier      VT   34:43  6:57 
   17   5/13   Jeff Johnson           36 M Barre           VT   34:50  6:58 
   18   2/6    Dot Martin             53 F Montpelier      VT   34:54  6:59 
   19   4/14   Mike Gillis            57 M Middlesex       VT   35:15  7:03 
   20   1/11   Julie Curtin           39 F Montpelier      VT   35:24  7:05 
   21   6/13   Shannon Fassett        37 M East Barre      VT   35:33  7:07 
   22   7/13   Justin Kolber          35 M Burlington      VT   35:43  7:09 
   23   2/11   Richarda Ericson       38 F Montpelier      VT   35:44  7:09 
   24   5/14   Chris Andreson         58 M Montpelier      VT   35:47  7:10 
   25   1/8    Jamie Shanley          61 M Montpelier      VT   36:47  7:22 
   26   3/4    Brett Tremblay         23 M Barre           VT   37:06  7:26 
   27   3/4    Michael Travis         49 M Worcester       VT   37:16  7:28 
   28   3/11   Katherine Kelly        34 F Waynesville     MO   37:23  7:29 
   29   6/14   John Grosvenor         53 M Cabot           VT   37:40  7:32 
   30   2/7    Pam Eaton              28 F Waterbury       VT   37:54  7:35 
   31   8/13   Kyle Landis-Marinello  34 M Middlesex       VT   37:56  7:36 
   32   3/7    Shannon Salembier      28 F Montpelier      VT   38:12  7:39 
   33   4/11   Stacy Bocskor          39 F Northfield      VT   38:45  7:45 
   34   4/4    Blaise Schroeder       49 M Burlington      VT   39:13  7:51 
   35   7/14   Bob Perkins            56 M Wilder          VT   39:35  7:55 
   36   2/8    Charlie Windisch       60 M Essex Jct.      VT   39:39  7:56 
   37   8/14   Steven Robinson        50 M Montpelier      VT   39:39  7:56 
   38   4/7    Brittany Tullar        25 F Barre           VT   39:53  7:59 
   39   1/9    Mares Chayer-Randall   42 F Essex Jct.      VT   39:55  7:59 
   40   9/14   Rick DeAngelis         59 M Montpelier      VT   40:09  8:02 
   41   1/2    Patty Foltz            66 F Stowe           VT   40:22  8:05 
   42  10/14   Elden Dube             59 M Montpelier      VT   40:34  8:07 
   43   4/4    Nick Fletcher          22 M White River Jct VT   40:38  8:08 
   44   5/11   Katy Chabot            36 F Middlesex       VT   40:49  8:10 
   45  11/14   Andy Shuford           54 M Montpelier      VT   40:51  8:11 
   46   2/9    Kathleen Bryant        40 F Montpelier      VT   40:58  8:12 
   47   3/6    Kate VandenBergh       51 F Montpelier      VT   41:02  8:13 
   48   5/7    Cameron Bargerstock    28 F Northfield      VT   41:06  8:14 
   49   4/6    Nancy Mears            51 F Montpelier      VT   41:45  8:21 
   50   3/8    John Martin            62 M Montpelier      VT   42:05  8:25 
   51   5/6    Linda Cleveland        53 F Barre Town      VT   42:12  8:27 
   52   9/13   Michael Gordon         37 M Essex Jct.      VT   42:55  8:35 
   53   3/9    Joanne Mugford         45 F Barre           VT   43:02  8:37 
   54   6/7    Stephanie Cleveland    20 F Barre           VT   43:04  8:37 
   55  10/13   Lucas Barrett          34 M Bradford        VT   43:07  8:38 
   56   2/2    Dot Helling            64 F Montpelier      VT   43:10  8:38 
   57  11/13   Colin Bright           32 M Northfield      VT   43:17  8:40 
   58   6/11   Lydia Petty            31 F Northfield      VT   43:18  8:40 
   59   4/8    Thomas Hogeboom        63 M Hardwick        VT   43:26  8:42 
   60   5/8    Greg Gerdel            67 M Montpelier      VT   43:29  8:42 



   61  12/14   Wilson Ring            57 M Waterbury Cente VT   43:54  8:47 
   62   6/6    Becky Diedrich         50 F Berlin          VT   44:02  8:49 
   63  12/13   Bill Funk              30 M Barre           VT   44:03  8:49 
   64   4/9    Elise Annes            42 F Montpelier      VT   45:03  9:01 
   65   6/8    John Mohoney           60 M Burlington      VT   45:53  9:11 
   66   7/11   Emily Smith            39 F Middlesex       VT   46:01  9:13 
   67  13/13   Stephen Maas           36 M Barre           VT   47:10  9:26 
   68   7/8    Lew Petit              64 M Moretown        VT   47:27  9:30 
   69   8/8    Peter Terry            67 M Bradford        VT   47:31  9:31 
   70   8/11   Emily Peden            34 F Burlington      VT   47:58  9:36 
   71   5/9    Tammy Lawrey           49 F Middlesex       VT   48:42  9:45 
   72   9/11   Colleen Kutin          37 F Worcdster       VT   49:13  9:51 
   73   6/9    Paula Tremblay         49 F S. Barre        VT   49:31  9:55 
   74   7/9    Molly Distefano        49 F Randolph        VT   49:34  9:55 
   75  13/14   Steve Morse            52 M Montpelier      VT   49:35  9:55 
   76   2/3    Shannon Lawrey         19 F Middlesex       VT   50:34 10:07 
   77   8/9    Laura Woodard          40 F Montpelier      VT   51:14 10:15 
   78  10/11   Sarah Sussman          32 F Richmond        VT   51:58 10:24 
   79  11/11   Pamela Cota            33 F Chelsea         VT   52:45 10:33 
   80   7/7    Linnea McMath          22 F E. Hardwick     VT   53:34 10:43 
   81  14/14   David McMath           51 M E. Hardwick     VT   53:37 10:44 
   82   3/3    Anna Beach             14 F Barre           VT   56:01 11:13 
   83   9/9    Cindy Barr             45 F W. Barton       VT   56:09 11:14 
   84   1/1    Roger Cranse           73 M Montpelier      VT   56:27 11:18 
   85   1/1    Margaret Lipscomb      71 F Greensboro Bend VT   59:20 11:52 
   86   1/1    Gerry Carlson          82 M Montpelier      VT 1:01:34 12:19 

                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2014 CVR/ORS Race Series #8
                             USATF #VT05001RF
                      Berlin, VT   August 14, 2014   
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    15 Laura Mears            19 Montpelier         VT   34:39  6:56 
    2    76 Shannon Lawrey         19 Middlesex          VT   50:34 10:07 
    3    82 Anna Beach             14 Barre              VT   56:01 11:13 
Record 33:33 by Heather McLaughlin in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    11 Nora Petty             28 Randolph           VT   33:12  6:39 
    2    30 Pam Eaton              28 Waterbury          VT   37:54  7:35 
    3    32 Shannon Salembier      28 Montpelier         VT   38:12  7:39 
    4    38 Brittany Tullar        25 Barre              VT   39:53  7:59 
    5    48 Cameron Bargerstock    28 Northfield         VT   41:06  8:14 
    6    54 Stephanie Cleveland    20 Barre              VT   43:04  8:37 
    7    80 Linnea McMath          22 E. Hardwick        VT   53:34 10:43 
Record 32:16 by Megan Valentine in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    20 Julie Curtin           39 Montpelier         VT   35:24  7:05 
    2    23 Richarda Ericson       38 Montpelier         VT   35:44  7:09 
    3    28 Katherine Kelly        34 Waynesville        MO   37:23  7:29 
    4    33 Stacy Bocskor          39 Northfield         VT   38:45  7:45 
    5    44 Katy Chabot            36 Middlesex          VT   40:49  8:10 
    6    58 Lydia Petty            31 Northfield         VT   43:18  8:40 
    7    66 Emily Smith            39 Middlesex          VT   46:01  9:13 
    8    70 Emily Peden            34 Burlington         VT   47:58  9:36 
    9    72 Colleen Kutin          37 Worcdster          VT   49:13  9:51 
   10    78 Sarah Sussman          32 Richmond           VT   51:58 10:24 
   11    79 Pamela Cota            33 Chelsea            VT   52:45 10:33 



Record 34:09 by Lissa Knauss in 2011
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    39 Mares Chayer-Randall   42 Essex Jct.         VT   39:55  7:59 
    2    46 Kathleen Bryant        40 Montpelier         VT   40:58  8:12 
    3    53 Joanne Mugford         45 Barre              VT   43:02  8:37 
    4    64 Elise Annes            42 Montpelier         VT   45:03  9:01 
    5    71 Tammy Lawrey           49 Middlesex          VT   48:42  9:45 
    6    73 Paula Tremblay         49 S. Barre           VT   49:31  9:55 
    7    74 Molly Distefano        49 Randolph           VT   49:34  9:55 
    8    77 Laura Woodard          40 Montpelier         VT   51:14 10:15 
    9    83 Cindy Barr             45 W. Barton          VT   56:09 11:14 
Record 33:49 by Dot Martin in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    16 Sue Hackney            57 Montpelier         VT   34:43  6:57 
    2    18 Dot Martin             53 Montpelier         VT   34:54  6:59 
    3    47 Kate VandenBergh       51 Montpelier         VT   41:02  8:13 
    4    49 Nancy Mears            51 Montpelier         VT   41:45  8:21 
    5    51 Linda Cleveland        53 Barre Town         VT   42:12  8:27 
    6    62 Becky Diedrich         50 Berlin             VT   44:02  8:49 
Record 34:01 by Sue Hackney in 2008

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    41 Patty Foltz            66 Stowe              VT   40:22  8:05 
    2    56 Dot Helling            64 Montpelier         VT   43:10  8:38 
Record 38:12 by Patty Foltz in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    85 Margaret Lipscomb      71 Greensboro Bend    VT   59:20 11:52 
Record 55:59 by Betty Lacharite in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 Daniel Grosvenor       19 Cabot              VT   26:37  5:20 
New record.  Old record 27:13 by Gabriel Proctor in 2009
    2     7 Jeremy Hoyne-Grosveno  15 Cabot              VT   32:18  6:28 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     2 Matthew Loignon        21 Plainfield         VT   29:00  5:48 
    2     6 Tyler Smith            27 Barre              VT   32:00  6:24 
    3    26 Brett Tremblay         23 Barre              VT   37:06  7:26 
    4    43 Nick Fletcher          22 White River Jct.   VT   40:38  8:08 
Record 28:07 by Nathan Fields in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     3 Justin Kenney          33 Worcester          VT   29:22  5:53 
    2     4 Brian Burns            38 Calais             VT   30:15  6:03 
    3    10 Rob McDougall          39 So. Burlington     VT   33:09  6:38 
    4    13 Derek Moretz           34 Northfield         VT   34:10  6:50 
    5    17 Jeff Johnson           36 Barre              VT   34:50  6:58 
    6    21 Shannon Fassett        37 East Barre         VT   35:33  7:07 
    7    22 Justin Kolber          35 Burlington         VT   35:43  7:09 
    8    31 Kyle Landis-Marinello  34 Middlesex          VT   37:56  7:36 
    9    52 Michael Gordon         37 Essex Jct.         VT   42:55  8:35 
   10    55 Lucas Barrett          34 Bradford           VT   43:07  8:38 
   11    57 Colin Bright           32 Northfield         VT   43:17  8:40 



   12    63 Bill Funk              30 Barre              VT   44:03  8:49 
   13    67 Stephen Maas           36 Barre              VT   47:10  9:26 
Record 27:56 by Marc Gilbertson in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     5 Jon Copans             40 Montpelier         VT   30:55  6:11 
    2     9 Scott Nichols          48 Essex              VT   33:08  6:38 
    3    27 Michael Travis         49 Worcester          VT   37:16  7:28 
    4    34 Blaise Schroeder       49 Burlington         VT   39:13  7:51 
Record 27:17 by Eric Morse in 2011

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     8 Jim Flint              55 Craftsbury         VT   32:30  6:30 
    2    12 Mack Gardner-Morse     53 Calais             VT   33:39  6:44 
    3    14 Donald Singer          52 Barre              VT   34:34  6:55 
    4    19 Mike Gillis            57 Middlesex          VT   35:15  7:03 
    5    24 Chris Andreson         58 Montpelier         VT   35:47  7:10 
    6    29 John Grosvenor         53 Cabot              VT   37:40  7:32 
    7    35 Bob Perkins            56 Wilder             VT   39:35  7:55 
    8    37 Steven Robinson        50 Montpelier         VT   39:39  7:56 
    9    40 Rick DeAngelis         59 Montpelier         VT   40:09  8:02 
   10    42 Elden Dube             59 Montpelier         VT   40:34  8:07 
   11    45 Andy Shuford           54 Montpelier         VT   40:51  8:11 
   12    61 Wilson Ring            57 Waterbury Center   VT   43:54  8:47 
   13    75 Steve Morse            52 Montpelier         VT   49:35  9:55 
   14    81 David McMath           51 E. Hardwick        VT   53:37 10:44 
Record 28:50 by Jim Paige in 2012
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    25 Jamie Shanley          61 Montpelier         VT   36:47  7:22 
    2    36 Charlie Windisch       60 Essex Jct.         VT   39:39  7:56 
    3    50 John Martin            62 Montpelier         VT   42:05  8:25 
    4    59 Thomas Hogeboom        63 Hardwick           VT   43:26  8:42 
    5    60 Greg Gerdel            67 Montpelier         VT   43:29  8:42 
    6    65 John Mohoney           60 Burlington         VT   45:53  9:11 
    7    68 Lew Petit              64 Moretown           VT   47:27  9:30 
    8    69 Peter Terry            67 Bradford           VT   47:31  9:31 
Record 32:30 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    84 Roger Cranse           73 Montpelier         VT   56:27 11:18 
Record 40:14 by Bob Murphy in 2013
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    86 Gerry Carlson          82 Montpelier         VT 1:01:34 12:19 
New record.  Old record 1:03:44 by Gerow Carlson in 2012


